Rev.3-2-10182022
MBR10U200
• Halogen Free. “Green” Device (Note 1)
•
•
• 2
•
•
MBR10U200
0.5
240
p
c 0 ⁰
• 5 ⁰C to +1 ⁰C
• 5 ⁰C to +1 ⁰C
• Typical  8 Case
U
5μ ⁰
⁰
2
Note: 1. Halogen free "Green” products are defined as those which contain <900ppm bromine,
<900ppm chlorine (<1500ppm total Br + Cl) and <1000ppm antimony compounds.
0.90V(Max.)
0.82V(Typ.)
0.75V(Max.)
IF=10A;TJ=25⁰C
IF=10A;TJ=25⁰C
IF=10A; TJ=125⁰C
Typical Junction
Capacitance
CJ 230pF Measured at 1.0MHz
VR=4.0V
TO-277
C D
A
B
E
F
G
H
I
J
MIN MAX MIN MAX
A 0.154 0.161 3.90 4.10
B 0.067 0.075 1.70 1.90
C 0.252 0.260 6.40 6.60
D 0.209 0.217 5.30 5.50
E 0.031 0.039 0.80 1.00
F 0.071 0.075 1.80 1.90
G 0.014 0.018 0.35 0.45
H 0.043 0.047 1.10 1.20
I 0.161 0.177 4.10 4.50
J 0.059 0.075 1.50 1.90
DIMENSIONS
DIM
INCHES MM
NOTE
Suggested Solder Pad Layout
.191(4.86)
.055(1.40)
.033(0.85)
.132(3.36)
.072(1.84)
.055(1.40)
K 0.114 0.134 2.90 3.40
L 0.022 0.030 0.55 0.75
L
K
1 2
3
Rev.3-2-10182022
MBR10U200
1 100
0
60
120
180
240
300
P
ea
k
F
o
rw
a
rd
 S
ur
g
e
C
u
rr
en
t (
A
)
10
Number of Cycles at 60 Hz
8.3 ms Single Half Sine-Wave
Fig. 2 - Maximum Non-Repetitive Peak Forward Surge Current
20 100
0.01
0.1
1
10
100
TJ=100°C
TJ=125°C
In
st
an
ta
ne
ou
s
R
ev
er
se
 L
ea
ka
ge
 C
ur
re
nt
 (
μ
A
)
40 60 80
Percent of Rated Peak Reverse Voltage (%)
Fig. 4 - Typical Reverse Leakage Characteristics
TJ=25°C
1
10
20
0.2 0.4 1.0 1.20.6 0.8
Instantaneous Forward Voltage (V)
In
st
an
ta
ne
ou
s
F
o
rw
ar
d
C
ur
re
nt
 (
A
)
Fig. 3 - Typical Instantaneous Forward Characteristics
TJ=25°C
 =100°C
 =125°C
Rev.3-2-10182022
MBR10U200
MBR10U200 4
Micro Commercial Components Corp
Micro Commercial Components
Corp
Micro Commercial Components Corp